McCartne www.mccartneys.co.uk

SINCE 1874

McCartneys LLP

Wylcwm House

Knighton

Powys

LD7 I1AE

Tel: 01547 528621 Fax: 01547 529559
E-mail: knighton@mccartneys.co.uk

GRO/SMS/KN533
[0t July 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

KNIGHTON MARKET - NEXT SALE OF STORE CATTLE including YOUNG FEEDING BULLS &
BREEDING STOCK - FRIDAY 21st JULY 2017.

| write to invite your entries of cattle for the above auction and PLEASE NOTE ENTRIES WILL CLOSE ON
THURSDAY 13th JULY 2017 AT 5.00PM.

Last Friday we had a small entry of 90 store cattle. All were sold on an excellent trade. There was a fantastic turnout
of buyers and we could have sold five times as many cattle. The averages are shown overleaf but suffice to say all of the
vendors were well satisfied. A good entry is required for this next sale.

Similarly last Thursday there was a super trade on both the new season lambs and the cull ewes. Lambs averaged just
under 218 pence per kilo up to a top of 224 pence. Cull ewes averaged £64.06 up to a top of £110 on a total entry of
348. There were eight buyers bidding for the lambs and five buyers bidding for the ewes. Weighing and penning of
lambs from 8.00AM every Thursday and more sheep required.

In England the Mid-Tier Countryside Stewardship & Catchment Sensitive Farming Grants window is open. Mid-Tier is
available to replace Entry Level Stewardship Agreements coming to an end and the Catchment Sensitive Farming Grants
are available for livestock handling and manure storage, roofing and concrete renewal etc. Application forms must be
ordered by 31st July 2017 and submitted by 30th September 2017. Contact KHM or JMLM for advice.

17.3 acres of Mowing Grass - Aftermath available for Sheep grazing until 3Ist December 2017. Located on outskirts of
Bucknell (7 miles east of Knighton). Further details: Glyn Owens, Knighton Office (Tel: 01547 528621).

Yours faithfully

(C8 e,

G R Owens
For and on behalf of McCartneys LLP

( ‘o4 IRICS AUCTIONEERS, CHARTERED SURVEYORS, VALUERS, v
"\ LAND & ESTATE AGENTS, FINE ART AUCTIONEERS. sm——




TYPE

STEERS
HEIFERS
BULLS

COW & CALF
cow

STEERS
KILOS
350
355
370
385
390
395
400
415
415
420
456
475
480
510
530
530
560

HEIFERS

KILOS
240
260
315
320
345
360
355
360
365
385
430
445
450
460
520

BULLS
KILOS
390
465
500
505
520
550
560

KNIGHTON MARKET STORE CATTLE SALE

FRIDAY 7 JULY 2017

No Presented No Sold AVGE/Ks MAX/Kg AVGE/HEAD MAX/HEAD
38 221.22 271.00 £980.92 £1195.00
36 221.57 278.00 £931.81 £1190.00
12 220.67 259.00 £1098.75 £1200.00
I 168.14 167.14 £950.00 £950.00
2 108.95 132.00 £700.00 £950.00

PPK GROSS BREED VENDOR

271 950 LIM M H & E H Owens, Glantre

242 860 BLONDE C Evans & Son, Springhill

254 940 LIM M H & E H Owens, Glantre

247 950 LIM D E Evans, Field Farm

245 955 LIM ] T P Rogers & Son, The Rhos

239 945 LIM M H & E H Owens, Glantre

235 940 CHAR ] T P Rogers & Son, The Rhos

228 945 CHAR ] T P Rogers & Son, The Rhos

234 970 LIM E D Mills, Bailey Bevan

200 840 CHAR D ] Howells & Co, Penhyle Manor

230 1070 BBLUE R J Slade, Orchard Bungalow

233 105 LIM E S James & Co, The Slate House

235 1130 LIM D E Evans, Field Farm

233 1190 BBLUE R J Slade, Orchard Bungalow

225 1195 LIM D E Evans, Field Farm

218 155 CHAR J P Breeze & Son, Fronladies

203 135 CHAR J P Breeze & Son, Fronladies

PPK GROSS BREED VENDOR

204 490 BLONDE C Evans & Son, Springhill

212 550 BLONDE C Evans & Son, Springhill

219 690 BLONDE C Evans & Son, Springhill

253 810 LIM M H & E H Owens, Glantre

267 920 LIM M H & E H Owens, Glantre

236 825 CHAR A E Gough & Son, Llanliwydd

262 930 BBLUE R J Slade, Orchard Bungalow

278 1000 LIM H G & | W Rees, Faedre Fach

230 840 LIM M H & E H Owens, Glantre

231 890 LIM D E Evans, Field Farm

226 970 LIM G E & M ] Powell, Trawstynewydd

236 1050 LIM D E Evans, Field Farm

222 1000 LIM D E Evans, Field Farm

237 1090 CHAR J P Breeze & Son, Fronladies

229 1190 CHAR J P Breeze & Son, Fronladies

PPK GROSS BREED VENDOR

259 01 LIM G E & M ] Powell, Trawstynewydd

226 1050 LIM P J Samuel & Sons, Rhosgree

220 1100 BLONDE Probert & Probert, Lower Hill

218 1100 BBLUE Probert & Probert, Lower Hill

207 1075 CHAR J E & S | Morgan, Beddugre

218 1200 CHAR A ] T Powell, Wern

205 1150 BLONDE Probert & Probert, Lower Hill



