

## www.mccartneys.co.uk

McCartneys LLP
Wylcwm House
Knighton
Powys
LD7 I AE

Tel: 01547 528621 Fax: 01547 529559

E-mail: knighton@mccartneys.co.uk

GRO/SMS/KN533 10th July 2017

Dear Sir/Madam

## KNIGHTON MARKET - NEXT SALE OF STORE CATTLE including YOUNG FEEDING BULLS & BREEDING STOCK - FRIDAY 21st JULY 2017.

I write to invite your entries of cattle for the above auction and PLEASE NOTE ENTRIES WILL CLOSE ON THURSDAY 13th JULY 2017 AT 5.00PM.

Last Friday we had a small entry of 90 store cattle. All were sold on an excellent trade. There was a fantastic turnout of buyers and we could have sold five times as many cattle. The averages are shown overleaf but suffice to say all of the vendors were well satisfied. A good entry is required for this next sale.

Similarly last Thursday there was a super trade on both the new season lambs and the cull ewes. Lambs averaged just under 218 pence per kilo up to a top of 224 pence. Cull ewes averaged £64.06 up to a top of £110 on a total entry of 348. There were eight buyers bidding for the lambs and five buyers bidding for the ewes. Weighing and penning of lambs from 8.00AM every Thursday and more sheep required.

In England the Mid-Tier Countryside Stewardship & Catchment Sensitive Farming Grants window is open. Mid-Tier is available to replace Entry Level Stewardship Agreements coming to an end and the Catchment Sensitive Farming Grants are available for livestock handling and manure storage, roofing and concrete renewal etc. Application forms must be ordered by 31st July 2017 and submitted by 30th September 2017. Contact KHM or JMLM for advice.

17.3 acres of Mowing Grass - Aftermath available for Sheep grazing until 31st December 2017. Located on outskirts of Bucknell (7 miles east of Knighton). Further details: Glyn Owens, Knighton Office (Tel: 01547 528621).

Yours faithfully

G R Owens

For and on behalf of McCartneys LLP





## KNIGHTON MARKET STORE CATTLE SALE FRIDAY 7<sup>th</sup> JULY 2017

<u>TYPE</u>	No Presented	No Sold	AVGE/Kg	MAX/Kg	<b>AVGE/HEAD</b>	MAX/HEAD
STEERS	38	38	221.22	271.00	£980.92	£1195.00
HEIFERS	36	36	221.57	278.00	£931.81	£1190.00
BULLS	12	12	220.67	259.00	£1098.75	£1200.00
COW & CALF	1	1	168.14	167.14	£950.00	£950.00
COW	2	2	108.95	132.00	£700.00	£950.00

<u>STEERS</u>				
<b>KILOS</b>	<u>PPK</u>	<b>GROSS</b>	<b>BREED</b>	<u>VENDOR</u>
350	271	950	LIM	M H & E H Owens, Glantre
355	242	860	BLONDE	C Evans & Son, Springhill
370	254	940	LIM	M H & E H Owens, Glantre
385	247	950	LIM	D E Evans, Field Farm
390	245	955	LIM	J T P Rogers & Son, The Rhos
395	239	945	LIM	M H & E H Owens, Glantre
400	235	940	CHAR	J T P Rogers & Son, The Rhos
415	228	945	CHAR	J T P Rogers & Son, The Rhos
415	234	970	LIM	E D Mills, Bailey Bevan
420	200	840	CHAR	D J Howells & Co, Penhyle Manor
456	230	1070	BBLUE	R J Slade, Orchard Bungalow
475	233	1105	LIM	E S James & Co, The Slate House
480	235	1130	LIM	D E Evans, Field Farm
510	233	1190	BBLUE	R J Slade, Orchard Bungalow
530	225	1195	LIM	D E Evans, Field Farm
530	218	1155	CHAR	J P Breeze & Son, Fronladies
560	203	1135	CHAR	J P Breeze & Son, Fronladies

HEIFERS				
<b>KILOS</b>	<u>PPK</u>	<b>GROSS</b>	<b>BREED</b>	<u>VENDOR</u>
240	204	490	BLONDE	C Evans & Son, Springhill
260	212	550	BLONDE	C Evans & Son, Springhill
315	219	690	BLONDE	C Evans & Son, Springhill
320	253	810	LIM	M H & E H Owens, Glantre
345	267	920	LIM	M H & E H Owens, Glantre
360	236	825	CHAR	A E Gough & Son, Llanllwydd
355	262	930	BBLUE	R J Slade, Orchard Bungalow
360	278	1000	LIM	H G & I W Rees, Faedre Fach
365	230	840	LIM	M H & E H Owens, Glantre
385	231	890	LIM	D E Evans, Field Farm
430	226	970	LIM	G E & M J Powell, Trawstynewydd
445	236	1050	LIM	D E Evans, Field Farm
450	222	1000	LIM	D E Evans, Field Farm
460	237	1090	CHAR	J P Breeze & Son, Fronladies
520	229	1190	CHAR	J P Breeze & Son, Fronladies

<b>BULLS</b>				
<b>KILOS</b>	<u>PPK</u>	<b>GROSS</b>	<b>BREED</b>	<u>VENDOR</u>
390	259	101	LIM	G E & M J Powell, Trawstynewydd
465	226	1050	LIM	P J Samuel & Sons, Rhosgree
500	220	1100	BLONDE	Probert & Probert, Lower Hill
505	218	1100	BBLUE	Probert & Probert, Lower Hill
520	207	1075	CHAR	J E & S I Morgan, Beddugre
550	218	1200	CHAR	A J T Powell, Wern
560	205	1150	BLONDE	Probert & Probert, Lower Hill